< Pressure Regulator RB 2011
< Balanced valve design eliminates
inlet pressure effect
< Rugged construction for durability
< Rapid response to load changes
< Integral shutoff valve
< Internal relief
< Inlet strainer

< RB 2011
2
Type designation and options
To specify the version of the RB 2000 regulator to be ordered, the options and relevant
codes should be selected from the table below..
Example : RBE 2312/TR is a 2300  regulator with a balanced valve, an external sensing line, a reduced head
and an OPSO / UPSO shut-off valve.
R B X 2 X 1 X X X Variants
E External sensing line
I Internal sensing line
0 Orifice (Ø 7 mm)
1 Orifice (Ø 11 mm)
2 Orifice (Ø 13 mm)
3 Orifice (Ø 14 mm)
6 Orifice (Ø 14 mm)
0 Relief valve
1 Relief valve + Over-pressure shut-off valve
2 Relief valve + Over and low-pressure shut-off valve
M Monitor version
TR Reduced head (see spring selection tables)
< RBI 2612 Type
Operational Schematic
Materials
Body Spheroidal graphite iron SFP 500
Head Die cast aluminium
Internal parts Stainless steel and brass
Seals Nitrile rubber
Diaphragm Rubberized fabric
Inlet pressure
Outlet pressure
3
Outlet Pressure Range
Regulator
Shut-off valve
Over-pressure shut-off springs (OPSO)
Under-pressure shut-off springs (UPSO)
Spring Code    Spring Characteristics Spring Range
d De Lo It 2000 - 2100 - 2200 2000/TR - 2600/TR 2300 - 2600
mm mm mm (Ø 180) (Ø 180/TR) (Ø 180)
20564241 1.5 30 80 9.5 • • 6 - 10
20564141 1.6 30 80 9.5 5 - 12 • 8 - 3
20564142 1.8 30 80 8.5 8 - 18 • 13 - 25
20564050 1.8 30 100 10 15 - 25 • 20 - 28
20564051 2 30 100 11.5 22 - 33 47 - 78 26 - 39
20564044 2.2 30 80 9 20 - 50 54 - 115 36 - 50
20564042 2.5 30 80 9 36 - 78 95 - 215 46 - 80
20564143 3 30 80 9 75 - 150 260 - 400 100 - 180
20564144 3.5 30 80 9 • 450 - 750
Spring Code            Spring Characteristics Spring Range
d De Lo It 2011 - 2611 2012 - 2612
mm mm mm (Ø 120) (Ø 120)
20563022 1.5 25 35 5.5 20 - 40 28 - 60
20563023 1.7 25 35 5.5 30 - 70 40 - 100
20563014 1.9 25 35 5.5 60 - 160 60 - 140
20563124 2.2 25 35 5.5 70 - 240 130 - 260
20563121 2.5 25 35 5.5 80 - 350 220 - 350
Spring code Spring Characteristics Spring range
d (mm) De (mm) Lo (mm) It Reg 2012 - 2612 (ø 120)
20560522 0.7 10 20 7 4 - 14 mbar
20560511 0.8 10 20 7 10 - 25 mbar
20560515 0.8 10 30 10 20 - 35 mbar
20560518 0.9 10 30 10 32 - 45 mbar
Spring characteristics:
d : wire diameter
De : external diameter
Lo : height
It : nber of spires
Relief Valve
The built-in relief valve is set 15 mbar above outlet pressure setting.
Other settings on request.
4
RBE 2012 -  1” x  1” (with SSV)
RBE 2112 -  1” x  1” (with SSV)